
 
 

 
 
 
 

Oakridge Neighborhood and 
Oakridge Neighborhood Services 

Board of Directors 
January 2019 – December 2019 

 
 

Officers 
 
 
President 
Mr. Timothy Virgil Haight 
Retired 
7605 Silverstone Court 
Johnston, IA  50131 
(M) 515-240-4235 
e-mail: timothyvhaight@gmail.com 
Term:  2017 - 2020 
 
 
 

Vice President 
Ms. Martine Olson-Daniel 
Wells Fargo 
MAC N0001-10A 
800 Walnut Street, Floor3 
Des Moines, IA 
(O) 515-557-1444 
(M) 515-661-8317 
e-mail:  
martineolson-daniel@wellsfargo.com 
Term:  2018-2021 
 
Adm.  Assistant 
Diane Benshoof 
(O)  515-557-1369 
e-mail: diane.m.benshoof@wellsfargo.com 
 
 

Secretary 
Mr. Steven L. Hinrichs 
Retired 
601 NW Harvest Court 
Grimes, IA  50111 
(M) 515-491-4637 
e-mail: steven.hinrichs@gmail.com 
Term:  2014-2017, 2017-2020 

Treasurer 
Mr. Mark Lynn Wiltse 
Fidelity & Guaranty Life 
601 Locust Street 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O)  (515) 360-3414 
e-mail: mark.wiltse@fglife.com 
Term:  2017-2020 
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Ms. Carol Bodensteiner, 
Writer/Consultant 
92 NE 64th Street 
Des Moines, IA 50327 
(H) 515-224-4582  
(M) 515·771-6675 
e-mail: carol.bodensteiner@gmail.com 
Term:  2010- 2013, 2013-2016, 2016-2019 

Ms. Jamie Buelt 
President 
enQStrategies 
1011 Locust Street, #303 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(O) 515-248-1808 
(M) 515-249-1857 or 360-961-0096 
e-mail: jbuelt@enqstrategies.com 
Term:  2016-2019 
 
 

Dr. Anne Howsare Boyens 
DMACC Urban Campus 
1100 Seventh Street 
Des Moines, IA  50314 
(O) 515-248-7206 
(M) 515-975-4728 
(F)  515-248-7253 
e-mail:  amhowsare@dmacc.edu 
Term:  2017-2020 
 
 

Ms. Mary Johnson 
LaMair-Mulock-Condon Co. 
4200 University Avenue, Suite 200 
West Des Moines, IA  50266-5945 
(O) 515-237-0121 
(M) 515-554-0784 
e-mail: mary.johnson@lmcins.com 
Term:  2012-13, 2013-16, 2016-2019 
 

Mr. Aliou Keita 
Lincoln Savings Bank 
197 – 63rd Street 
West Des Moines, IA  50266 
(O) 515-221-9876 
(F)  515-221-9879 
(M) 515-709-9240 
e-mail: aliou.keita@mylsb.com 
Term:  2017-2020 
 
 

Mr. Skylar Mayberry-Mayes 
Nationwide Insurance 
1519 Grand Avenue, #314 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(O)  515-508-3346 
(M)  515-508-9831 
e-mail: skylarMM@gmail.com 
Term:  2016-2019 
 

Mr. Abshir Omar Mahamed 
Entrepreneur 
101 – 2nd Avenue, Unite 303 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(M) 206-307-5929 
e-mail:  Abshir.mahamed@gmail.com 
Term:  2018-2021 

Dr. Andrea McGuire 
100 – 37th Street 
Des Moines, IA  50312 
(O) 
(M) 
e-mail:  drandymcguire@gmail.com 
Term:  2019-2022 
 
 

Mr. Abubaker Iydam Mohammed 
Americorp Rise Member 
926  Oakridge Drive, Bldg. 105 #19 
Des Moines, IA  50314 
(O) 515-244-7702 
(M) 347-948-2452 
e-mail: iydam@yahoo.com 
Term: 2017-2020 
 
 

Mr. Chris Steele 
Wells Fargo Advisors 
1245 Jordan Creek Pkwy., Suite 110 
West Des Moines, IA  50266 
(O) 800-798-3800 
e-mail: 
christopher.steele@wellsfargoadvisors.com 
Term:  2016-2019 
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Immediate Past President 
Ms. Sharon Gaddy-Hanna 
Bankers Trust 
453 Seventh Street 
Des Moines, IA  50309 
(O) 515-245-2807 
(M) 515-321-4365 
e-mail:  sgaddy-hanna@bankerstrust.com 
             shanna@bankerstrust.com 
Term:  2013-2016, 2016-2019, 

Ms. Teree Caldwell-Johnson 
Chief Executive Officer,  
Oakridge Neighborhood 
1401 Center Street 
Des Moines, IA  50314 
(O) 515-244-7702 
(M) 515-418-4171 
(F) 515-244-2604 
e-mail:  
 tcaldwelljohnson@oakridgeneighborhood.org 
 
 

Legal Advisor 
 

Mr. John Fatino 
Whitfield & Eddy Law Firm 
699 Walnut Street, Suite 2000 
Des Moines, IA 50309 
(O) 515-288-6041          
(F)  515-246-1474 
e-mail:  fatino@whitfieldlaw.com 
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